Ali Lewis, Mezzo-Soprano

Education

Diploma
Voice Lessons
Piano Lessons

Roles

Countess Lily
Judas

Cat in the Hat
Billy Flynn
Princess Winnifred

Olive
Marmee March

Doralee
Donna

Awards

Kathryn Ullery
Hal C. Thomas

Anastasia
Godspell
Seussical
Chicago
Once Upon a
Mattress
Women of
Lockerbie
Little Women
9to 5
Mamma Mia

Best Comedic Actress Cappie

Best Leading Actress Cappie
Forest-Aires Scholarship

Ohio Governor’s Merit Scholarship
Cincinnati Music Theatre Scholarship
NAMT Songwriting Winner

Music Composition Scholarship
Redhawk Excellence Scholarship

Leadership/Work

Music Director
Publicity Lead

Music Director

Director

Director, Composer,

& Writer
Publicity Lead
Publicity Lead

Frozen Jr.

Once Upon a
Mattress Musical
101 Dalmatians
Kids

Finding Nemo Jr.
The Lost and
Found

9 to 5 Musical
Mamma Mia

Mercy McAuley High School
High School
High School

Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre

Mercy McAuley High School Theatre

Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre
Mercy McAuley High School Theatre

Cappies Program of Cincinnati
Cappies Program of Cincinnati
Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble

State of Ohio

Cincinnati Music Theatre

National Alliance for Musical Theatre
Miami University

Miami University

Mercy McAuley High School
Mercy McAuley High School

Mercy McAuley High School

Mercy McAuley High School
Mercy McAuley High School

Mercy McAuley High School
Mercy McAuley High School

2025
2024-
2019-

2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

2024

2025
2025
2025

2022
2023-2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026

2023
2024

2024

2024
2024

2025
2025



