Ali Lewis, Mezzo-Soprano

Education Diploma Voice Lessons Piano Lessons	Kathryn Ullery Hal C. Thomas	Mercy McAuley High School High School High School	2025 2024- 2019-
Roles			
Countess Lily	Anastasia	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2022
Judas	Godspell	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2022
Cat in the Hat	Seussical	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2023
Billy Flynn	Chicago	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2023
Princess Winnifred	Once Upon a	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2024
	Mattress		
Olive	Women of	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2024
	Lockerbie		
Marmee March	Little Women	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2025
Doralee	9 to 5	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2025
Donna	Mamma Mia	Mercy McAuley High School Theatre	2025
Awards			
Rest Comedic Actress	Cannie	Cannies Program of Cincinnati	2022
Best Leading Actress		Cappies Program of Cincinnati	2022
Best Leading Actress	Cappie	Cappies Program of Cincinnati	2023-2024
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars	Cappie hip	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble	2023-2024 2024
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer	Cappie hip it Scholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio	2023-2024 2024 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr.	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Winner cholarship Scholarship	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr: Once Upon a	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Winner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2026
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical 101 Dalmatians	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2026
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead Music Director	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical 101 Dalmatians Kids	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2023 2024
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead Music Director Director	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Winner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical 101 Dalmatians Kids Finding Nemo Jr.	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2023 2024 2024
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead Music Director Director Director Director Director Director Leadership/Wor Music Director	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Winner cholarship Scholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical 101 Dalmatians Kids Finding Nemo Jr. The Lost and Found 9 to 5 Musical	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2023 2024 2024
Best Leading Actress Forest-Aires Scholars Ohio Governor's Mer Cincinnati Music The NAMT Songwriting V Music Composition S Redhawk Excellence Leadership/Wor Music Director Publicity Lead Music Director Director Director Director Composer, & Writer	Cappie hip it Scholarship atre Scholarship Vinner cholarship Scholarship *k Frozen Jr. Once Upon a Mattress Musical 101 Dalmatians Kids Finding Nemo Jr. The Lost and Found	Cappies Program of Cincinnati Forest-Aires Vocal Ensemble State of Ohio Cincinnati Music Theatre National Alliance for Musical Theatre Miami University Miami University Mercy McAuley High School	2023-2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2023 2024 2024 2024